
1A Floor Mounting Option - Bolt To Floor1 Floor Mounting Option - Freestanding 

Assembly Instructions
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INSTALL BASE PLATE TO BODY BOTTOM PLATE 
USING FOUR  M6x14mm FLAT HEAD SCREWS (PROVIDED).

TIGHTEN USING T-30 TORX SCREWDRIVER

TILT REMOVE RUBBER CAP

Align shapes 
when installing

Body bottom plate

Base plate

Countersunk holes
for screwing base

 plate to body

Straight holes
for mounting base

 plate & body 
to floor

COMPLETE STEP 1

BrandMe SKU:140B/W

*NOTE: FLOOR STAND MUST BE TRANSPORTED WITHOUT THE STABILITY PLATE ATTACHED TO PREVENT DAMAGE.



Assembly Instructions
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TAKE OUT COVER PANEL 

1A - Continued

10.00in
254mm

BOTTOM PLATE SIZE

12.00in
304.80mm

FLOOR MOUNTING PATTERN

3.937in
100mm

1.181in
30mm

3.150in
80mm

LOCATE SCREW HOLES IN BODY 
BOTTOM PLATE 

BOLT TO FLOOR USING 
APPROPRIATE BOLTS 

FOR FLOOR TYPE (NOT PROVIDED)

PUT  THE COVER PANEL BACK

BrandMe SKU:140B/W



2 Cable Management Options

Assembly Instructions
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A

B

C

D

A

C

B

TAKE OUT COVER PANEL REMOVE RUBBER CAP A - INLET IN TOP PLATE
B - INLET IN BACK PLATE
C - EXIT IN BACK PLATE
D - EXIT IN BASE PLATE

1.PUT THE COVER PANEL BACK
2.PUT BACK THE RUBBER CAP*

*for easier insertion of the rubber cap,
use a flat head screwdriver or simlliar
object to  adjust the cap. 
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3A Install Device

Assembly Instructions
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INSTALL YOUR TABLET ENCLOSURE 
(OR VESA COMPATIBLE MOUNTING SOLUTION) 

USING FOUR  M4x8mm PHILLIPS PAN HEAD SCREWS (PROVIDED)

3B

ADJUST TILT RESISTANCE BY 
TIGHTENING THE SCREW LOCATED 

ON THE HINGE ASSEMBLY�

BrandMe SKU:140B/W



Assembly Instructions
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In The Box

2mm Cover Panel BrandMe Stand

Hardware Kit

Base Plate

930mm

160mm

840mm

150mm

Brandable area
 10mm

radius

Panel total area

Graphic Panel Specifications

5.9in

6.3in

0.39in

64mm

panel information:
Graphics panel thickness 
5mm ±5% max
0.2in±5% max

Panel material examples:
Backlit: clear acrlyic/polycarboante*
Standard: foam board, foamed PVC 
panel*

*examples only, consult chosen
printing services for recommended 
material and print methods. 

33.07in

2.51in

36.61in

M4X8mm 
Pan Head 

Phillips Screw

M6X14mm 
Flat Head Screw

M5 Allen Wrench

Torx T30 Wrench
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